

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr A Pinegin
Respondent:	Kloo Ltd
Heard at:	Leeds Employment Tribunal via Telephone Conference
On:	27 January 2023
Before:	Employment Judge Murphy

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Singh, director of the respondent

JUDGMENT

1. The claimant withdrew his complaint of unfair dismissal during the Preliminary Hearing on 27 January 2023. The claim of unfair dismissal (only) is dismissed pursuant to Rule 52 of the Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure 2013. The claimant's remaining claims brought under Part II of the Employment Rights Act 1996 and pursuant to the Employment Tribunals Extension of Jurisdiction (England and Wales) Order 1994 will continue in accordance with the Case Management Order of even date.

I confirm that this is my Judgment in the case of Case 1805712/2022 Pinegin v Kloo Ltd and that I have signed the Judgment by electronic signature.

Employment Judge Murphy (Scotland), acting as an Employment Judge (England and Wales)

Date <u>27 January 2023</u>

<u>Notes</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.